W
N
М
V
П
М
◛
₹
N
2
ы
Ñ
8
М
Н
o
8
н
9
N
₩,
П
м

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
	ORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Robert L. Maxwell	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: Trailer In A Bag, Inc.		
	Internal Address: 108 SW 5th Street		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 7-25-2007	Street Address: Same as above		
✓ Assignment	City: Pompano Beach		
☐ Joint Research Agreement☐ Government Interest Assignment	State: Florida		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 33060		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_1		
Name;Robert M. Downey	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: 6751 N. Federal Hwy., Ste. #300	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: Same as above	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Boca Raton	8. Payment Information		
State: Florida Zip:33487	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: <u>561-989-0889</u>	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: 561-989-0887	b. Deposit Account Number 502422		
Email Address: bocapatents@aol.com	Authorized User Name Robert M. Downey		
9. Signature:  Signature  Robert M. Downey  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 2		
Documents to be reported (leaking accorded)	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

ents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
PATENT

### **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION**

WHEREAS, Robert L. Maxwell, a citizen of the United States of America, with an address of 2820 N.W. 88<sup>th</sup> Terrace, Coral Springs, FL 33065 (hereafter referred to as Assignor), has a non-provisional application for a United States Patent, Serial No. 11/354,723, filed on February 15, 2006, pending in the U.S. Patent Office for an invention entitled DUAL MOTORCYCLE TRAILER (hereinafter "the Invention"), and

WHEREAS, Trailer In A Bag, Inc., a corporation of the state of Florida, with an address of 180 S.W. 5<sup>th</sup> Street, Pompano Beach, FL 33060 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Invention and the U.S. patent application therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, by these presents, does assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the full and exclusive right to the said Invention in the United States, and said U.S patent application therefor, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, heirs and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made.

Executed this 25 day of 3

20.07

Witness

Robert L. Maxwel

REEL: 020099 FRAME: 0089

Robert M. Downey 6751 N. Federal Highway, Ste #300 Boca Raton, Florida 33487 U.S.A.

Telephone: (561) 989-0889 Facsimile: (561) 989-0887 November 9, 2007

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

VIA FACSIMILE 571-273-0140

Attn: Assignment Recordation Services

Re: Assignor: Robert L. Maxwell

Assignee: Trailer In A Bag, Inc. Patent Application No.: 11/354,723 Filing Date: February 15, 2006

Title: DUAL MOTORCYCLE TRAILER

Our Ref: MAXRPA305

Dear Sir:

Attached herewith for recordation is an assignment for the above-referenced patent application with cover sheet. Please charge the filing fee of \$40.00 to our PTO Deposit Account, no. 502422.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

# CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION UNDER 37 CFR 1.8

I HEREBY CERTIFY that this correspondence is being facsipalle transmitted to the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Recordation Services, at (571)273-0140, this day of Vovember, 2007.

**PATENT** REEL: 020099 FRAME: 0090

## ROBERT M. DOWNEY, P.A.

6751 North Federal Highway Suite 300 Boca Raton, Florida 33487 Telephone: (561) 989-0889 Facsimile: (561) 989-0887 bocapatents@aol.com

## **FAX COVER SHEET**

This facsimile may contain CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION which also may be LEGALLY PRIVILEGED and which is intended only for the use of the Addressee(s) named below. If you are not the intended recipient of this facsimile or the employee or agent responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying of this facsimile may be strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original facsimile to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service.

DATE: November 9, 2007

TO: Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

FAX NO.: (571)273-0140

FROM: Robert M Downey

RE: Our Ref.: MAXRPA305

NO. OF PAGES, INCLUDING THIS COVER SHEET: 4

#### MESSAGE:

RECORDED: 11/09/2007

Attached is an assignment of U.S. Patent Application No. 11/354,723 (with form PTO-1595 cover sheet and our cover letter) for recording.

If there is any problem with this transmission, please call this office as soon as possible.

PATENT REEL: 020099 FRAME: 0091